
2025 East Carolina University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-26   Conf: 14-13   Home: 18-10   Away: 7-14   Neutral: 6-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (382), Opp (359)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (3), Jackson (3), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Dalton (5), Schojan (3), Fittante (2), Masingale (1), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (74-102), Dalton (30-43), Apple (17-21), Frost (11-19), Hatch (7-9), Fittante (4-4), Schojan (3-4), Long (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Anderson, Kanisha .378 57-57 188 51 71 5 5 0 12 86 .457 7 0 10 0 .400 0 9 7-8 100 3 1 .990
3 Sawyer, Anna .363 57-57 146 28 53 9 0 6 22 80 .548 37 3 25 2 .495 2 4 1-1 70 3 2 .973
14 Jackson, Emma .326 57-57 178 53 58 9 0 21 54 130 .730 40 3 40 3 .453 2 0 3-3 72 2 5 .937
27 Johnson, Morgan .322 57-57 180 40 58 5 1 17 47 116 .644 13 10 51 1 .395 2 0 0-0 247 6 8 .969
19 Sutton, Logan .286 57-57 168 26 48 13 0 5 29 76 .452 16 6 11 3 .363 3 3 1-1 109 81 9 .955
10 Dalton, Annie Kate .285 57-57 172 20 49 8 1 10 43 89 .517 30 3 19 2 .390 5 0 1-3 242 27 12 .957
15 Geijer, Chloe .267 54-42 105 17 28 5 1 5 15 50 .476 11 3 14 0 .344 3 6 0-0 57 52 11 .908
1 Masingale, Brooke .400 25-0 5 13 2 0 0 2 3 8 1.600 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-1 5 2 0 1.000
16 Fowler, Gabby .266 42-31 79 9 21 4 0 4 18 37 .468 12 2 14 6 .376 0 0 1-1 13 6 1 .950
41 Nichols, Trinity .245 47-13 49 10 12 0 0 0 6 12 .245 7 0 7 1 .339 0 4 0-1 36 46 5 .943
21 Massaro, Hailey .242 47-16 66 13 16 2 0 3 9 27 .409 7 4 17 0 .351 0 1 2-3 15 7 1 .957
25 Scott, Mary-Kathryn .241 54-48 83 15 20 4 0 3 12 33 .398 7 0 22 0 .300 0 4 0-0 75 70 8 .948
99 Fittante, Joie .204 43-15 49 6 10 1 0 0 7 11 .224 14 3 10 1 .403 1 1 2-2 54 2 0 1.000
5 Schojan, Kylee .190 34-3 21 3 4 2 0 0 4 6 .286 3 0 4 0 .292 0 2 0-0 28 1 0 1.000
12 Krol, Jenna .182 14-1 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
2 Evans, Hannah .130 42-2 23 11 3 0 0 0 1 3 .130 2 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
18 Weber, Michaela .000 5-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
97 Frost, Kendall .000 42-29 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 41 1 .979
Totals .298 57-57 1528 317 455 67 8 76 282 766 .501 208 37 250 19 .391 18 34 18-24 1141 384 70 .956
Opponents .271 57-57 1486 256 402 56 7 39 221 589 .396 169 51 284 10 .361 15 42 37-51 1122 370 71 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Apple, Taylor 3.01 13-8 38 21 4 1-4 2 135.0 104 69 58 89 128 13 1 14 .210 24 25 0 3 12
42 Long, Devin 3.44 2-0 12 0 0 0-2 0 18.1 21 11 9 3 11 7 1 2 .284 1 0 0 1 1
8 Hatch, Jordan 3.75 2-2 24 6 0 0-2 1 50.1 67 47 27 14 30 9 1 6 .322 2 8 0 3 10
97 Frost, Kendall 3.83 13-16 41 29 9 1-0 5 166.1 195 117 91 51 104 24 4 17 .295 5 16 0 8 19
66 Fisher, Ava 6.10 1-0 7 1 0 0-2 0 10.1 15 12 9 12 11 3 0 0 .319 4 2 0 0 0
Totals 3.57 31-26 122 57 13 6 8 380.1 402 256 194 169 284 56 7 39 .271 36 51 0 15 42
Opponents 4.77 26-31 125 57 15 2 7 374.0 455 317 255 208 250 67 8 76 .298 43 37 0 18 34



2025 East Carolina University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
99 Fittante, Joie 56 54 2 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 2 0
5 Schojan, Kylee 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 3 0
1 Masingale, Brooke 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
2 Evans, Hannah 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Long, Devin 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
66 Fisher, Ava 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Krol, Jenna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Anderson, Kanisha 104 100 3 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
97 Frost, Kendall 48 6 41 1 .979 2 11 8 .579 0 0
3 Sawyer, Anna 75 70 3 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Johnson, Morgan 261 247 6 8 .969 12 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dalton, Annie Kate 281 242 27 12 .957 0 30 13 .698 5 1
21 Massaro, Hailey 23 15 7 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sutton, Logan 199 109 81 9 .955 8 0 0 — 0 0
16 Fowler, Gabby 20 13 6 1 .950 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Scott, Mary-Kathryn 153 75 70 8 .948 8 0 0 — 0 0
41 Nichols, Trinity 87 36 46 5 .943 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Jackson, Emma 79 72 2 5 .937 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Apple, Taylor 25 6 17 2 .920 0 17 4 .810 0 0
15 Geijer, Chloe 120 57 52 11 .908 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hatch, Jordan 13 0 10 3 .769 0 7 2 .778 0 0
18 Weber, Michaela 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1595 1141 384 70 .956 41 74 28 .725 11 1
Opponents 1563 1122 370 71 .955 56 36 12 .750 22 1


